

## City of Duluth

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-0	0008R	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/2	1/2021	In control:	Public Works and Utilities	
On agenda:	1/10	/2022	Final action:	1/10/2022	
Title:	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A UTILITY DESIGN SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH MNDOT FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO THE CITY FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$38,964.00.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 22-0008R Exhibit A, 2. 22-0008R Map				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	ion	Result
1/10/2022	1	City Council	ad	opted	
RESOLUTION	AUTH	IORIZING A UTILITY D	DESIGN SERVIC	ES AGREEMENT WITH M	NDOT FOR

## REIMBURSEMENT TO THE CITY FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$38,964.00.

## CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter into MnDOT Agreement No. 1049143, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, with the Minnesota Department of Transportation. This agreement provides for payment by MnDOT to the city for the city's cost for professional services for utility relocation in conjunction with MnDOT project no. 6915-138 within the corporate city limits in the amount of \$38,964, reimbursable to Water Fund 510, Agency 500 (Public Works & Utilities), Department/Agency 1900 (Public Works Director's Office), Object 4220-01 (State of Minnesota, Capital), city project no. 2038.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute the agreement and any amendments to the agreement.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution will authorize an agreement with MnDOT providing for reimbursement by MnDOT to the city for the city's professional engineering services associated with stateperformed road and utility work on Trunk Highway 53, anticipated to begin in the summer of 2022. This agreement allows the state to reimburse the city for its design and construction engineering services. This agreement provides for the state to reimburse the city for consultant engineering service contracts.